A.P.N. No.: 007-370-06
R.P.T.T. \$776.10
Escrow No.: 01415-21880
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Trevor Otis Spear
PO Box 302
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 231753

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By LH RPTT: \$776.10 Book- 0593 Page- 0187



0231753

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Kathy Goicoechea as Sole Trustee of the Phyllis Rosamond LaRose Revocable Living Trust, dated December 16, 2002 and Elias Goicoechea and Kathy Goicoechea, as husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Trevor Otis Spear, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel A as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Norbert Walter and Eileen Walter filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on November 15, 1988, as File No. 124822, being a portion of Section 28, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas lying in and under said land, as reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded December 30, 1965, in Book 9, Page 422, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM 1/2 of all mineral rights, oil or gas lying in and under said land as reserved by EDWIN C. BISHOP and LETA B. BISHOP, his wife, in deed recorded August 23, 1978, in Book 65, Page 317, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided twenty-five percent (25%) in and to all minerals of every kind, nature and description, lying in and under said land, as conveyed to Ivan L. Smart, an unmarried man, in deed recorded May 2, 1994, in Book 268, Page 463, and correction thereof recorded May 5, 1994, in Book 269, Page 12, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. PHYLLIS ROSAMOND LAROSE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, DATED DECEMBER 16, 2002 Kathy Goicoechea, Sole Trustee Elias Goicoechea Kathy Goicoechea State of Nevada ) ss. County of Elko This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 26 day of  $\sqrt{\phantom{a}}$ By: Kathy Goicoechea as Sole Trustee of the Phyllis Rosamond LaRose Revocable Living Trust, dated December 16, 2002 Signature: CATHERINE J. HASSETT Notary Public **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 1-27-18 Certificate No: 02-72514-6 State of Nevada County of Elko This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 24 day of By: Elias Goigoechea and Kathy Goicoechea Signature: CATHERINE J. HASSETT **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 1-27-18 Certificate No: 02-72514-6

	F NEVADA			D06			4 3 5 0
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM				DOC# DV-231753			
Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Official Record			
a) <u>007-37</u>	<u> 70-06                                      </u>			Requeste	ed By		۲۹. ۹
b)					TÍTLE Euroka		No.
c)						County - Recor	
d)				Page: 1		Fee:	
2. Type of P				Recorded		PRTT:	\$776.10
	acant Land		Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S		L USE ONLY
c) 🔲 Co	ondo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
e)	ot.Bldg	_	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:		
g) 🔲 🗛	gricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home	Mores: An	which "	trust.	AH.
i) 🔲 O	ther				1	<b>\</b>	
	re/Sale Price o						\$199,000.00
	lieu of Forecio Tax Value:	sure O	nly (value of Prope	TY) (	$\longrightarrow$	_	(100,000,00
	oerty Transfer	Tay Du	·	\ <del></del>		<del></del>	\$199,000.00 \$776.10
•	ion Claimed:	.ux ou		-		<del></del>	<b>4770.10</b>
		otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/	
	in Reason for					_/	
_							
			ng transferred: 100		_% <		
			acknowledges, un				
			hat the information supported by docu				
			ermore, the parties				
			of additional tax di				
			. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer ar	nd Seller sha	all be
jointly and se	everally liable t	for any	additional amount	owed \			
	.7 \	\a		\ \			
Signature	Tarks.	Do	coelle -		Capacity	Grantor	
	athy Goicoech	ea. Sol	e Trustee	<del></del>	Jupuony	<u>Oldinoi</u>	·
				_//			
		Market Control		/ /			
Signature		-		(	Capacity	Grantee	
ir	evor Otis Spea	ar					
SELL	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION		
3	(REQU		N. C.	<u> </u>		REQUIRED)	
Print Name:			aRose Revocable	Print Name:			
			December 16, 2002	•	PO Box	302	
Address:	960 Tobiano			City:	Eureka		
City:	Spring Creek		20045	State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89316
State: NV		Zip:	89815				
COMPANY	PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if :	not selle:	or buver)	
Print Name:				Escrow #:	01415-2		
Address:	810 Idaho St			•			
City:	Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801